

# APPROVED AGENDA OF THE 24<sup>th</sup> NAVAJO NATION COUNCIL

Navajo Nation Council Chambers Window Rock, Navajo Nation (AZ)

# SPECIAL SESSION

# May 29, 2020 - 9:00 AM

# PRESIDING: Honorable Seth Damon, Speaker, 24th Navajo Nation Council

# 1. CALL MEETING TO ORDER; ROLL CALL; INVOCATION

### 2. RECOGNIZE GUESTS AND VISITING OFFICIALS

### 3. REVIEW AND ADOPT THE AGENDA

(m) Honorable Pernell Halona (s) Honorable Rickie Nez (v) 14 - 0

- 4. **REPORTS:** None
- 5. OLD BUSINESS: None

### 6. NEW BUSINESS:

A. <u>LEGISLATION 0125-20</u>: An Action Relating to an Emergency; Amending CMA-04-20 to Extend the Authorization for Navajo Nation Council and Standing Committees to Conduct Meetings and Work Sessions through Telecommunication Methods and for Council Delegates to Attend Navajo Nation Council and Standing Committees Meetings, Subcommittee Meetings and Work Sessions through Teleconferencing

## SPONSOR: Honorable Seth Damon

- (m) (s) (v)
- 7. CLOSE OF SESSION; ANNOUNCEMENTS; ADJOURNMENT